

S.C.NO.355/17.
FIR NO.906/16.
STATE VS GOPAL KRISHAN AND OTHERS.
PS-MUKHERJEE NAGAR.

07.03.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused are on bail with Id. Counsel Shri Ankur Sharma.
Complainant in person with Id. Counsel Shri Gopal Tyagi.
Ms. Ambika Gupta, Id. Counsel for DCW.
Summons to PW Deepa received back unserved. However, she is present and submits that presently she is residing with her parents. She submits that she is not willing to give the address, as accused used to harass her. She further submits that she is giving the address of her Advocate, who will intimate her about the proceedings and requests that summons to her be sent to the address of her Advocate Shri S.C. Garg, Adv., Chamber No.638, Western Wing, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Ahlmad to take the address of PW Deepa on record.

PW -1/ prosecutrix is present, partly cross-examined.

Pws SI Rajesh and W/SI Priyanka are absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.2000/- each.

PW ASI Azad Singh is present for evidence, but discharged unexamined as no time left.

No other PW is present.

PW-1/prosecutrix is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.03.2018 for PE.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:07.03.2018