

S.C. NO.355/17.

FIR NO.906/16.

STATE VS GOPAL KRISHAN AND OTHERS.

PS – MUKHERJEE NAGAR.

07.07.2018

Present: Shri Ashok Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail with proxy counsel Shri Sidhant Antil.

No PW is present.

Shri Gopal Tyagi, Id. Counsel for complainant/prosecutrix.

PW / prosecutrix Deepa sent request through her counsel that she could not get railway ticket to come to Delhi, as she is the resident of Lucknow.

IO W/SI Priyanka sent request.

The prosecutrix be summoned afresh through IO of the case, who shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 07.08.2018

(Bimla Kumari)

ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)

Rohini Courts : Delhi:07.07.2018