

State Vs. Gopal Krishan
PS Mukherjee Nagar
FIR No. 906/16

4. 12.2018

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ambika Gupta Ld. Counsel from DCW.

All the three accused are on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sidharth Antil.

Sh. Gopal Tyagi Ld. counsel for complainant.

No PW is present.

Bailable warrants issued against the prosecutrix received back unserved as she is not residing at the given address.

A perusal of file shows that on 7.3.18, prosecutrix has furnished the address of her counsel by submitting that accused were harassing her and summons be sent to her at the address of her Counsel.

At this, Ld. Addl. PP submits that B/W cannot be executed at the address of the advocate and prosecutrix be directed to furnish her address, so that warrants can be executed. He further submits that if she has any problem from accused she can move the application for cancellation of the bail of accused.

At this, Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that prosecutrix will furnish the fresh address on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for complainant further submits that prosecutrix is suffering from stomach infection and will submit the medical certificate in respect of her illness on the next date of hearing. Ld. Counsel for the

complainant also submits that bailable warrants need not be issued against her, as he will produce the prosecutrix on the next date of hearing positively.

In view of the above submissions of Ld. Counsel for the complainant, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 20th December, 2018.

At this, Ld. Counsel for accused requests for change of date by submitting that accused Arun and Gopal are not available on 20.12.18, as they are going to attend the conference at Andman & Nikobar from 20th December, 2018 to 10th January, 2019.

In view of the submission of Ld. Counsel for accused, the date is changed into 15.1.19.

Put up on 15.1.19 for PE.

Previous date ie. 20th December, 2018 stands cancelled.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi
4.12.2018