

S.C. NO. 355/17
STATE VS GOPAL KISHAN ETC.
FIR NO. 906/16
PS- MUKHERJEE NAGAR

06.02.2019

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ambika Gupta, ld. Counsel for DCW.

All three accused on bail with ld. Counsel for Sh.Sidhant Antil.

Sh. Goapl Tyagi, ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW5 D/prosecutrix recalled, cross examined and discharged.

PW8 SI Mithilesh Yadav present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Kuldeep is also present but discharged unexamined as no time left as it is already 4.00 pm. He be summoned afresh.

Put up for PE on 21.05.2019.

(Bimla Kumari)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:06.02.2019