

S.C. NO.355/17.
STATE VS GOPAL KRISHAN AND OTHERS.
FIR NO.906/16.
PS- MUKHERJEE NAGAR.

21.05.2019

Present: Ms. Poonam Singhal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused on bail and present in person.

Mr. Sidhant Antil, Id. Proxy counsel for main counsel Shri Ankur Sharma for all accused.

Pws W/Ct. Sarita and ASI Azad present, they have been examined as PW9 and PW10 respectively and discharged.

Now remaining witnesses be summoned for next date.

Put up on 14.10.2019 for RPE.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ : Spl. FTC (North)
Rohini Courts : Delhi:21.05.2019