

SC No. 355/17
FIR No. 906/16
PS – Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Gopal Kishan etc.

08.01.2020

Present: Sh. V.K. Negi, Id. Additional PP for the State.

All three accused in person and on bail.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. counsel for accused Gopal Kishan.

Sh. Ankur Sharma, Id. counsel for accused Arun and Savita.

Ms. Geeta Verma, Id. counsel from DCW.

Sh. Pawan Singh and Dr. Shalini Jain have been examined as PW13 and PW14 and discharged.

Witnesses namely Dr. Meenakshi, Dr. Sheetal, Dr. Mukesh Mandal and SI Priyanka be summoned for next date.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.03.2020**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ASJ: Special FTC (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi/08.01.2020