

SC No. 70 /2019

FIR No.367/2018
P.S Mukherjee Nagar
State Vs. Soran Singh

08.09.2020

Present: Sh. V.K. Negi, Ld. Additional PP for the State through
Video conferencing.
Ms. Geeta Verma, ld. counsel from DCW.
Accused not present.

Matter could not be taken up on the last date of
hearing due to pandemic of Covid-19.

Matter is taken up through Video conferencing.

No PW present.

The matter could not be taken up for P.E due to
suspension of working of the Court due to pandemic of Covid-19.
The case listed for PE has to be adjourned en-bloc.

Let the case be posted for P.E on 24.02.2021.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ: Special FTC (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi/08.09.2020