

C.N.R. NO.DLNT01-

S.C. NO.355/17.

STATE VS GOPAL KRISHAN AND OTHERS.

FIR NO.906/16.

PS – MUKHERJEE NAGAR

02.03.2021

Present: Shri V.K. Negi, ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Geeta Verma, ld. counsel for DCW.
Shri Gopal Tyagi, ld. counsel for complainant.
All three accused persons are on bail.
Shri Sidhant Antil, ld. counsel for accused Arun Kumar and Savita.
Shri Prashant, proxy counsel for main counsel Shri Gajraj Singh for accused Gopal Krishan.

In the present case, PW Dr. Sheetal as well as IO were summoned for evidence. Dr. Sheetal has not been served and report received that she has left the services of the hospital. Let, fresh summons be issued to Dr. Sheetal to be served through MS of the hospital.

IO W/SI Priyanka not appeared despite service of summons.
Let, notice u/s. 350 Cr.P.C. be issued against the IO.

Put up on 04.08.2021 for PE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)

ASJ:Spl. FTC:(North):Rohini Courts:

Delhi:02.03.2021

AT 10:41 A.M.

At this stage, file taken up again, as IO W/SI Priyanka has appeared, therefore, notice u/s. 350 Cr.P.C. is hereby recalled. She is warned to be careful in future.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)

ASJ:Spl. FTC:(North):Rohini Courts:

Delhi:02.03.2021