

06.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/revisionist.

Respondent in person.

ASI Girdhari Lal is also present.

Respondent Gajender @ Guddu (M.No. 9258018455) is present in person and he is being identified by ASI Girdhari Lal. The respondent submits that he is presently residing at Jai Ganj, near School No. 35, behind Ashok Yadav Showroom, Aligarh, Uttar Pradesh.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State/revisionist seeks time to file amended memo of parties. Let a copy of the revision petition be supplied to the respondent against proper receipt/acknowledgment.

Put up for reply/arguments on **27.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.02.2026 (dv)